# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM715903

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Solaxx, Inc.		03/14/2022	Corporation:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Solaxx, LLC
Street Address:	601 N. Congress
Internal Address:	Suite 311
City:	Delray Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33445
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4822264	SUNSALT

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-752-0955

Email: esther@cohnpatents.com

**Correspondent Name:** Howard M. Cohn Address Line 1: 50 Public Square

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44113

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard M. Cohn
SIGNATURE:	/Howard M. Cohn/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Solaxx TM#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007668 FRAME: 0063

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whe	reas	Solaxx, Inc.	
		(name of assignor)	
Of	601	1 North Congress Avenue, Suite #311. Delray Be	ach, FL 33445
•		(address)	
Own	s trad	emark reg.# <u>4.822.264</u> or serial no	‡,
Work	d Marl	k_SUNSALT	
Whe	reas	Solaxx, LLC	
		(name of assignee)	
of 6	01 N.	Congress Avenue, Suite #311. Delray Beach, FL 33448	5
-	*********	(address)	
and t Trade ware	to the emark is or se	The Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor all of Assign Trademark application and/or registration, together with the by the Assignor, and the goodwill of the business relations to ervices associated with it, to hold unto the Assignee absolutel	benefit of any use of the the the trademark and to the y.
consi	iderat	fore, in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) ar ion, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby ee hereby agree as follows:	
and a regist of the incor	essign: tration e busi ne, ro	Assignment, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns s, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Tins, together with (i) the benefit of any use of the Trademark kiness relations to the Trademark and to the wares or services evaluates and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with the Assignee absolutely.	rademark application and/or by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill associated with it, (iii) all
			3/14/22
(Sign	ature	of assignor);	Date of/Execution
	mr	y Porat CEO	
		Title of signatory	
if ass	ignor	is a corporation,	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007668 FRAME: 0064

**RECORDED: 03/22/2022**